
TROFEO DEL PAVO EN LA HOYA DE ELCHE 
 
      CLASIFICACION  GENERAL SOCIAL 
 
      FECHA        : 11/12/05 
      DISTANCIA    :  78  Kms    -    Promed.:42.150 Kms/h  
 
    Cls.Dor.Nombre              Categ.Equipo           Tiempo          Difer. 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1.-  40  PIERNA,Carlos       MA-30 KONDY IMARA      01:51:02    
   2.-  91  CALATAYUD,David     SUB23 DIPUTACION LEON  01:51:02 a          s 
   3.- 130  RODRIGUEZ,Rafael    ELITE GARCAMPS COM.VA  01:51:02 a          s 
   4.-  92  VERA,PEDRO JOSE     SUB23 ROLDAN C.C.      01:51:02 a          s 
   5.- 111  SANTACRUZ,Jose Manu MA-30 COLSUR           01:51:02 a          s 
   6.- 138  TRIGUEROS,Jose Pasc CS-A  MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 a          s 
   7.- 122  DIAZ,Jose Manuel    CS-A  AUTOLIBERTAD CO  01:51:02 a          s 
   8.-  73  SEGURA,Fco.Antonio  MA-30 KONDY IMARA      01:51:02 a          s 
   9.-  35  SANCHEZ,Antonio     MA-30 MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 a          s 
  10.-  52  WILLS,Paul          MA-30 ELCHE            01:51:02 a          s 
  11.-  89  SANCHEZ,FRANCISCO J VE-40 AQUALIA          01:51:02 a          s 
  12.-  13  TRIGUEROS,Adrian    CS-A  COLSUR CC        01:51:02 a          s 
  13.-  39  BOTELLA,Juan Carlos MA-30 KONDY IMARA      01:51:02 a          s 
  14.-  67  AGULLO,Jose Antonio CS-A  SAVOY CAFEMAX    01:51:02 a          s 
  15.- 114  RODES,Jose Manuel   VE-40 MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 a          s 
  16.- 112  LINERO,Jesus        CS-A  KONDY IMARA      01:51:02 a          s 
  17.- 152  GREGORY,Phil        VE-40 ELCHE            01:51:02 a          s 
  18.-  72  SEGURA,Salvador     MA-30 KONDY IMARA      01:51:02 a          s 
  19.- 143  CARRICONDO,EMILIO J MA-30 GRUPETA RIBERA   01:51:02 a          s 
  20.- 129  RODRIGUEZ,Fran Jose MA-30 COLSUR           01:51:02 a          s 
  21.-  98  ALARCON,Juan        MA-30 MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 a          s 
  22.-  44  SERRANO,Jacinto     VE-40 KONDY IMARA      01:51:02 a          s 
  23.-  14  ALVAREZ,Javier      MA-30 POLOP            01:51:02 a          s 
  24.- 147  ALANDETE,Miguel Ang MA-30 GRUPETA RIBERA   01:51:02 a          s 
  25.-  86  SANCHEZ,Eduardo     VE-40 AQUALIA          01:51:02 a          s 
  26.- 134  MARTINEZ,Israel     CS-A  BIKE AVENTURA    01:51:02 a          s 
  27.- 110  MENCHON,Juan Jose   MA-30 COLSUR           01:51:02 a          s 
  28.-  23  JUAN,Santiago       CS-A  ELCHE            01:51:02 a          s 
  29.- 154  PONS,Hector         CS-A  FCCV             01:51:02 a          s 
  30.-  19  ESPINOS,Jaime       CS-A  ELCHE            01:51:02 a          s 
  31.-  24  GARCIA,Ulises       CS-A  ELCHE            01:51:02 a          s 
  32.-  55  VALLES,Juan Miguel  CS-A  DENIA            01:51:02 a          s 
  33.-  70  MENDEZ,Ignacio      CS-A  SAVOY CAFEMAX    01:51:02 a          s 
  34.-  85  LOPEZ,JOSE ANGEL    CS-A  ALMADENES.COM    01:51:02 a          s 
  35.-   5  BUENDIA,Joaquin Ant VE-40 TORREPACHECO     01:51:02 a          s 
  36.-   7  CAYUELA,Jeronimo    VE-40 ESTRUC LORCA     01:51:02 a          s 
  37.-   8  AYALA,Salvador      CS-A  ESTRUC LORCA     01:51:02 a          s 
  38.-  10  MARCO,Abel          MA-30 AUTOLIBERTAD CO  01:51:02 a          s 
  39.-  15  SOLER,Jose          MA-30 ELCHE            01:51:02 a          s 
  40.-  27  BOIX,Jeronimo       MA-30 ELCHE            01:51:02 a          s 
  41.-  28  MILAN,Angel         MA-30 TROQUELADOS TAC  01:51:02 a          s 
  42.-  31  GARCIA,Jose Javier  MA-30 MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 a          s 
  43.-  32  SARMIENTO,Jose Luis VE-50 MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 a          s 
  44.-  33  GARCIA,Felipe       MA-30 OP CHANTAL BURG  01:51:02 a          s 
  45.-  37  ESCOLANO,Pascual    VE-40 KONDY IMARA      01:51:02 a          s 
  46.-  42  GARCIA,Miguel A     VE-40 SAN JUAN         01:51:02 a          s 
  47.-  45  SANCHEZ,Manuel      CS-A  AUTOLIBERTAD CO  01:51:02 a          s 
  48.-  46  CARBONELL,Juan-Jos‚ VE-40 CABENACANTIL     01:51:02 a          s 
  49.-  47  ESCLAPEZ,Vte.Manuel VE-40 AUTOLIBERTAD CO  01:51:02 a          s 
  50.-  49  GARCIA,Antonio      ELITE GREFUSA ALTERCA  01:51:02 a          s 
  51.-  50  VARO,Juan M.        SUB23 MOTO CLUB        01:51:02 a          s 
  52.-  51  RUIZ,Alvaro         JUN-2 PIKOLINOS-QUESA  01:51:02 a          s 
  53.-  54  ORDO¤EZ,Raul        CS-A  DENIA            01:51:02 a          s 
  54.-  56  IVARS,Victor        CS-A  BENIDORM         01:51:02 a          s 
  55.-  60  ALVAREZ,Jose Manuel VE-40 BENIDORM         01:51:02 a          s 
  56.-  65  RAMOS,Jose Marcos   MA-30 GEOSA            01:51:02 a          s 
  57.-  66  FERRANDEZ,Leopoldo  MA-30 COLSUR           01:51:02 a          s 
  58.-  69  SIX,Marcel          SUB23 HIERROS AGUERA   01:51:02 a          s 
  59.-  71  MAS,Francisco R     MA-30 COLSUR           01:51:02 a          s 
  60.-  80  FERNANDEZ,Miguel    MA-30 ALMADENES.COM    01:51:02 a          s 



  61.-  84  MARTINEZ,Jesus      MA-30 ALMADENES.COM    01:51:02 a          s 
  62.-  87  PINDADO,GERMAN      MA-30 AQUALIA          01:51:02 a          s 
  63.-  93  TORRES,Antonio      VE-40 AUTOLIBERTAD CO  01:51:02 a          s 
  64.-  99  GALINDO,ALFONSO     CS-A  HIERROS AGUERA   01:51:02 a          s 
  65.- 100  NAVARRO,Jose Manuel VE-40 ESTRUC LORCA     01:51:02 a          s 
  66.- 101  ALARCON,Ramon       MA-30 ESTRUC LORCA     01:51:02 a          s 
  67.- 103  CESPEDES,Ram¢n      CS-A  TORREVIEJA CC    01:51:02 a          s 
  68.- 106  JAVALOLYES,Alejandr CS-A  BIKE AVENTURA    01:51:02 a          s 
  69.- 113  CHAMORRO,Jos‚       CS-A  BIKE AVENTURA    01:51:02 a          s 
  70.- 120  SANTA,Primitivo     MA-30 VILLENENSE       01:51:02 a          s 
  71.- 124  HUERTAS,Rafael      CS-A  ROJALES          01:51:02 a          s 
  72.- 125  CAMPS,David         CS-A  POLOP            01:51:02 a          s 
  73.- 128  RODRIGUEZ,Sergio    ELITE GREFUSA ALTERCA  01:51:02 a          s 
  74.- 131  GONZALEZ,Juan Carlo CS-A  ILICITANA        01:51:02 a          s 
  75.- 132  SANCHEZ,Raul        CS-A  AUTOLIBERTAD CO  01:51:02 a          s 
  76.- 133  ALVAREZ,Ruben       MA-30 BIKE AVENTURA    01:51:02 a          s 
  77.- 135  HERRERO,Jose Franci MA-30 GRUPETA RIBERA   01:51:02 a          s 
  78.- 140  FERRIS,Angel Manuel MA-30 DENIA            01:51:02 a          s 
  79.- 146  BERENGUER,Jordi     ELITE ANGEL MIR CATAL  01:51:02 a          s 
  80.- 150  REGIDOR,Manuel      VE-40 MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 a          s 
  81.-  30  ANDREU,SALVADOR     CS-A  OP CHANTAL BURG  01:51:02 a          s 
  82.- 126  GARCIA,Javier       MA-30 COLSUR           01:51:02 a          s 
  83.-  94  MARTINEZ,Jose Manue MA-30 OP CHANTAL BURG  01:51:02 a          s 
  84.-  59  DELICADO,Juan Carlo MA-30 KONDY IMARA      01:51:02 a          s 
  85.-  88  CASTEJON,Antonio Lu MA-30 AQUALIA          01:51:02 a          s 
  86.-  75  SELLES,Fco. Javier  CS-A  POLOP            01:51:02 a          s 
  87.- 109  SOLER,Antonio       MA-30 POLOP            01:51:02 a          s 
  88.-  95  PEREZ,JOSE CARLOS   CS-A  PUENTE TOCINO    01:51:02 a          s 
  89.-  41  LOZANO,Salvador     VE-40 IMARA CC         01:51:02 a          s 
  90.-  29  NAVARRO,Antonio     MA-30 HORADADA         01:51:02 a          s 
  91.-   2  TARI,Ismael         MA-30 AUTOLIBERTAD CO  01:51:02 a          s 
  92.-  83  MOROTE,JOSE ANTONIO MA-30 ALMADENES.COM    01:51:02 a          s 
  93.- 123  BOX,Mario Jose      CS-A  MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 a          s 
  94.-  63  SERRA,Inocencio     ELITE UNIV POLITECNIC  01:51:02 a          s 
  95.-  61  REY,Ruben           CS-A  SAN VICENTE      01:51:02 a          s 
  96.-  90  GONZALEZ,Jose Juan  VE-40 COLSUR           01:51:02 a          s 
  97.-  68  JIMENEZ,Blas        CS-A  SAVOY CAFEMAX    01:51:02 a          s 
 
      Corredors Classificats :  97  
 
 
      CLASIFICACION EQUIPOS 
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
      1.-     KONDY IMARA,IMARA KONDY E        05:33:06 
      2.-     MERCALUZ AGROMA,ORIOLANO         05:33:06 
      3.-     COLSUR,COLSUR                    05:33:06 
      4.-     ELCHE,ELCHE                      05:33:06 
      5.-     AUTOLIBERTAD CO,ILICITANA        05:33:06 
      6.-     AQUALIA,LOS ALCAZARES            05:33:06 
      7.-     GRUPETA RIBERA,GRUPETA RIBER     05:33:06 
      8.-     ESTRUC LORCA,ESTRUC LORCA        05:33:06 
      9.-     SAVOY CAFEMAX,GUSANO             05:33:06 
     10.-     ALMADENES.COM,MARIANO ROJAS      05:33:06 
     11.-     BIKE AVENTURA,BIKE AVENTURA      05:33:06 
     11.-     DENIA,DENIA                      05:33:06 
     13.-     POLOP,POLOP                      05:33:06 
     14.-     OP CHANTAL BURG,TORREVIEJA       05:33:06 
 
          
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
      CLASIFICACION  CICLODEPORTISTAS - A                
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-  138   TRIGUEROS,Jose Pascua CS-A     MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 
    2.-  122   DIAZ,Jose Manuel      CS-A     AUTOLIBERTAD CO  01:51:02 
    3.-   13   TRIGUEROS,Adrian      CS-A     COLSUR CC        01:51:02 
    4.-   67   AGULLO,Jose Antonio   CS-A     SAVOY CAFEMAX    01:51:02 
    5.-  112   LINERO,Jesus          CS-A     KONDY IMARA      01:51:02 
    6.-  134   MARTINEZ,Israel       CS-A     BIKE AVENTURA    01:51:02 
    7.-   23   JUAN,Santiago         CS-A     ELCHE            01:51:02 
    8.-  154   PONS,Hector           CS-A     FCCV             01:51:02 
    9.-   19   ESPINOS,Jaime         CS-A     ELCHE            01:51:02 
   10.-   24   GARCIA,Ulises         CS-A     ELCHE            01:51:02 
   11.-   55   VALLES,Juan Miguel    CS-A     DENIA            01:51:02 
   12.-   70   MENDEZ,Ignacio        CS-A     SAVOY CAFEMAX    01:51:02 
   13.-   85   LOPEZ,JOSE ANGEL      CS-A     ALMADENES.COM    01:51:02 
   14.-    8   AYALA,Salvador        CS-A     ESTRUC LORCA     01:51:02 
   15.-   45   SANCHEZ,Manuel        CS-A     AUTOLIBERTAD CO  01:51:02 
   16.-   54   ORDO¤EZ,Raul          CS-A     DENIA            01:51:02 
   17.-   56   IVARS,Victor          CS-A     BENIDORM         01:51:02 
   18.-   99   GALINDO,ALFONSO       CS-A     HIERROS AGUERA   01:51:02 
   19.-  103   CESPEDES,Ram¢n        CS-A     TORREVIEJA CC    01:51:02 
   20.-  106   JAVALOLYES,Alejandro  CS-A     BIKE AVENTURA    01:51:02 
   21.-  113   CHAMORRO,Jos‚         CS-A     BIKE AVENTURA    01:51:02 
   22.-  124   HUERTAS,Rafael        CS-A     ROJALES          01:51:02 
   23.-  125   CAMPS,David           CS-A     POLOP            01:51:02 
   24.-  131   GONZALEZ,Juan Carlos  CS-A     ILICITANA        01:51:02 
   25.-  132   SANCHEZ,Raul          CS-A     AUTOLIBERTAD CO  01:51:02 
   26.-   30   ANDREU,SALVADOR       CS-A     OP CHANTAL BURG  01:51:02 
   27.-   75   SELLES,Fco. Javier    CS-A     POLOP            01:51:02 
   28.-   95   PEREZ,JOSE CARLOS     CS-A     PUENTE TOCINO    01:51:02 
   29.-  123   BOX,Mario Jose        CS-A     MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 
   30.-   61   REY,Ruben             CS-A     SAN VICENTE      01:51:02 
   31.-   68   JIMENEZ,Blas          CS-A     SAVOY CAFEMAX    01:51:02 
 
      CLASIFICACION  MASTERS - 30                        
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-   40   PIERNA,Carlos         MA-30    KONDY IMARA      01:51:02 
    2.-  111   SANTACRUZ,Jose Manuel MA-30    COLSUR           01:51:02 
    3.-   73   SEGURA,Fco.Antonio    MA-30    KONDY IMARA      01:51:02 
    4.-   35   SANCHEZ,Antonio       MA-30    MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 
    5.-   52   WILLS,Paul            MA-30    ELCHE            01:51:02 
    6.-   39   BOTELLA,Juan Carlos   MA-30    KONDY IMARA      01:51:02 
    7.-   72   SEGURA,Salvador       MA-30    KONDY IMARA      01:51:02 
    8.-  143   CARRICONDO,EMILIO JES MA-30    GRUPETA RIBERA   01:51:02 
    9.-  129   RODRIGUEZ,Fran Jose   MA-30    COLSUR           01:51:02 
   10.-   98   ALARCON,Juan          MA-30    MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 
   11.-   14   ALVAREZ,Javier        MA-30    POLOP            01:51:02 
   12.-  147   ALANDETE,Miguel Angel MA-30    GRUPETA RIBERA   01:51:02 
   13.-  110   MENCHON,Juan Jose     MA-30    COLSUR           01:51:02 
   14.-   10   MARCO,Abel            MA-30    AUTOLIBERTAD CO  01:51:02 
   15.-   15   SOLER,Jose            MA-30    ELCHE            01:51:02 
   16.-   27   BOIX,Jeronimo         MA-30    ELCHE            01:51:02 
   17.-   28   MILAN,Angel           MA-30    TROQUELADOS TAC  01:51:02 
   18.-   31   GARCIA,Jose Javier    MA-30    MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 
   19.-   33   GARCIA,Felipe         MA-30    OP CHANTAL BURG  01:51:02 
   20.-   65   RAMOS,Jose Marcos     MA-30    GEOSA            01:51:02 
   21.-   66   FERRANDEZ,Leopoldo J  MA-30    COLSUR           01:51:02 
   22.-   71   MAS,Francisco R       MA-30    COLSUR           01:51:02 
   23.-   80   FERNANDEZ,Miguel      MA-30    ALMADENES.COM    01:51:02 
   24.-   84   MARTINEZ,Jesus        MA-30    ALMADENES.COM    01:51:02 
   25.-   87   PINDADO,GERMAN        MA-30    AQUALIA          01:51:02 
   26.-  101   ALARCON,Ramon         MA-30    ESTRUC LORCA     01:51:02 
   27.-  120   SANTA,Primitivo       MA-30    VILLENENSE       01:51:02 
   28.-  133   ALVAREZ,Ruben         MA-30    BIKE AVENTURA    01:51:02 
   29.-  135   HERRERO,Jose Francis  MA-30    GRUPETA RIBERA   01:51:02 
   30.-  140   FERRIS,Angel Manuel   MA-30    DENIA            01:51:02 
   31.-  126   GARCIA,Javier         MA-30    COLSUR           01:51:02 
   32.-   94   MARTINEZ,Jose Manuel  MA-30    OP CHANTAL BURG  01:51:02 



   33.-   59   DELICADO,Juan Carlos  MA-30    KONDY IMARA      01:51:02 
   34.-   88   CASTEJON,Antonio Luis MA-30    AQUALIA          01:51:02 
   35.-  109   SOLER,Antonio         MA-30    POLOP            01:51:02 
   36.-   29   NAVARRO,Antonio       MA-30    HORADADA         01:51:02 
   37.-    2   TARI,Ismael           MA-30    AUTOLIBERTAD CO  01:51:02 
   38.-   83   MOROTE,JOSE ANTONIO   MA-30    ALMADENES.COM    01:51:02 
 
      CLASIFICACION  VETERANOS - 40                      
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-   89   SANCHEZ,FRANCISCO J.  VE-40    AQUALIA          01:51:02 
    2.-  114   RODES,Jose Manuel     VE-40    MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 
    3.-  152   GREGORY,Phil          VE-40    ELCHE            01:51:02 
    4.-   44   SERRANO,Jacinto       VE-40    KONDY IMARA      01:51:02 
    5.-   86   SANCHEZ,Eduardo       VE-40    AQUALIA          01:51:02 
    6.-    5   BUENDIA,Joaquin Anto  VE-40    TORREPACHECO     01:51:02 
    7.-    7   CAYUELA,Jeronimo      VE-40    ESTRUC LORCA     01:51:02 
    8.-   37   ESCOLANO,Pascual      VE-40    KONDY IMARA      01:51:02 
    9.-   42   GARCIA,Miguel A       VE-40    SAN JUAN         01:51:02 
   10.-   46   CARBONELL,Juan-Jos‚   VE-40    CABENACANTIL     01:51:02 
   11.-   47   ESCLAPEZ,Vte.Manuel   VE-40    AUTOLIBERTAD CO  01:51:02 
   12.-   60   ALVAREZ,Jose Manuel   VE-40    BENIDORM         01:51:02 
   13.-   93   TORRES,Antonio        VE-40    AUTOLIBERTAD CO  01:51:02 
   14.-  100   NAVARRO,Jose Manuel   VE-40    ESTRUC LORCA     01:51:02 
   15.-  150   REGIDOR,Manuel        VE-40    MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 
   16.-   41   LOZANO,Salvador       VE-40    IMARA CC         01:51:02 
   17.-   90   GONZALEZ,Jose Juan    VE-40    COLSUR           01:51:02 
 
      CLASIFICACION  VETERANOS - 50                      
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-   32   SARMIENTO,Jose Luis   VE-50    MERCALUZ AGROMA  01:51:02 
 
      


